
15th CMS Lucknow International Children's Film Festival 

(6-12 April 2026) 

Screening Schedule  

 
FF-COMP = Feature Fiction Competition FA-COMP= Feature Animation Competition FF-WC= Feature Fiction World Cinema 

FF-IP= Feature Fiction Indian Panorama SF-COMP= Short Fiction Competition SA-COMP= Short Animation Competition 

SF-WC = Short fiction World cinema SA-WC= Short Animation World Cinema SA-IP= Short Animation Indian Panorama 

SD-IP= Short Documentary Indian Panorama  SF-IP= Short Fiction Indian Panorama 

 

Date:  
6H April 2026 
Monday 
Theatre Detail 

 
First Show (9:00 a.m.) 

 
Second Show (12:30 p.m.) 

Peace Theatre  
 

Opening Function followed by Opening Film  
 

1. I have a problem |Dir.:Yaz Elkorek|Turkey|2025|4 ‘|SF -COMP 
2. Mine is yours|Dir.:Liran kapel, Chani Goodman 

WInkler|Israel|2024|4 ‘|SA -WC 
3. Chotu-"The Heart of the Paper Stone"|Dir.:Dipsubhra 

Misra|India|2025|5 ‘|SA -IP 
4. Pedro's Pedals|Dir.:Vinícius di Castro|Brazil|2025|25 ‘|SF -WC 
5. The Quest |Dir.:Csaba Máli and Zsolt Pálfi|Hingary|2025|82 ‘|FA -

COMP 

               Total Duration = 120 Mins 



Mini Theatre 1 

1. Fabulous delivery|Dir.:Daniil Izotov, Leonid, 
Matvey|Russia|2025|4 ‘|SA -WC   

2. Grandmother's forest|Dir.:Matteo Osborne, Unai 
Acosta|Spain|2025|4 ‘|SA -WC 

3.  DOOPADA MAKKLU |Dir.:Umashankar Swamy | 
India|2024|112 ‘|FF -COMP  

              Total Duration = 120 Mins  

1. Follow the Sun|Dir.:Leonid Kulibaba|Russia|2024|117 ‘|FF -COMP 
2. Margdarshak|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|3 ‘|SF -IP 

    
               Total Duration = 120 Mins  

Mini Theatre 2 

1. Creaturas |Dir.:Lourdes Valeria Suarez 
Apesteguia|Argentina|2025|5 ‘|SA -WC 

2. Fetch |Dir.:Ayan Sinha|India|2025|5 ‘|SA -IP 
3. FOR A MOMENT|Dir.:Aayush Kumar|India|2025|5 ‘|SF -IP 
4. Go Togo "Stella's Bad Day"|Dir.:Justin Tae Hiun 

Lee|Canada|2025|5 ‘|SA -WC 
5. SCHOOL CHALE HUM...|Dir.: Sreekanth E G|India|2025|100 ‘|FA -

COMP 
Total Duration = 120 Mins 

 

1. Bapu- Ek Soch |Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2026|2 ‘|SF -IP 
2. Angel and the sounds of silence|Dir.:Laura 

Hidalgo|Spain|2025|7 ‘|SF -WC 
3. Dreamland|Dir.:Mohsen Enayati|Iran|2025|86 ‘|FF -COMP 
4. Honeybee Ridge |Dir.:Heitor Victor|Brazil|2024|6 ‘|SA -WC 
5. I'mpossible |Dir.:Dipam Bhattacharya|India|2024|6 ‘|SF -IP 
6. Itération|Dir.:Nicolas Thonnerieux|France|2025|6 ‘|SF -WC 

Total Duration = 113 Mins 
 

Mini Theatre 3 

1. Artificial intelligence strives to win|Dir.Yang Key|China2025|5 ‘|SA -
WC 

2. Friend|Dir.:Oxana Frolova|Russia|2025|9 ‘|SF -COMP 
3. Holi Haii| Dir.:Gargi Mukherjee|India|2025|9 ‘|SF -COMP 
4. SHLEEP CORP |Dir.: Antoine | Célestine +8 Dirs 

|France|2025|6 ‘|SA -WC 
5. Street to Stars |Dir.: Prajwal S, Yashaswini, + 4 

Dirs|India|2025|6 ‘|SA -IP 
6. The Dream Of Photography |Dir.:Bahman 

Kiarostami|IRAN|2025|6 ‘|SF -WC 
7. The last memory |Dir.:Smruti Ranjan Rout|India|2025|6 ‘|SF -IP 
8. The Last Teaching|Dir.:Elio Hugo Caprin Dal Sasso|Argentina 

|2025|73 ‘|FF -COMP 
Total Duration= 120 Mins 

1. PUSHKIN AND THE BEAR|Dir.:Ekaterina 
Gavryushkina|Russia|2024|5 ‘|SA -WC 

2. Shehtoot (Mulberry)|Dir.:Harman Lakha|India|2024|5 ‘|SA -IP 
3. Silent Voice |Dir.:Romina Korosh Passandideh|IRAN|2025|5 ‘|SF -WC 
4. A Sock Left Empty|Dir.:Nitish Choudhary|India|2025|6 ‘|SA -IP 
5. A Tiny Brave|Dir.:shiyu zhang|South Korea|2025|6 ‘|SF -COMP 
6. Fish On The Hook|Dir.:Muhiddim Muzzafar|Tajikistan|2025|93 ‘|FF -

COMP 
Total Duration= 120 Mins 

 



Mini Theatre 4 

1. NOCHE DE TALENTOS (Talent Night)|Dir.:JULIE ANN 
MORENO|Puerto Rico|2025|23 ‘|SF -COMP 

2. Sabak|Dir.:Rupali Chandra|India|2026|27 ‘|SF -IP 
3. Jigar Ni Jeet|Dir.:Vishnu Thakor|India|2025|70 ‘|FF -COMP 

Total Duration= 120 Mins 
 

1. MOJARI |Dir.:MAYANK CHAUHAN, ISHANI RAY|India|2025|4 ‘|SA  -IP 
2. save the children! save nature! |Dir.:AKRAM RAZZAKOVICH 

SHAKHNAZAROV|Uzbekistan|2023|4 ‘|SF -COMP 
3. Ehsaas |Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|5 ‘|SF -IP 
4. A Change of Heart |Dir.:Tanaya Sethi|India|2024|5 ‘|SF -IP 
5. Azulesepia |Dir.:Luis Villarreal|Mexico|2025|6 ‘|SA -COMP 
6. The Diary of Paulina P. |Dir.:Neven Hitrec|Croatia|2023|96 ‘|FF -

COMP 
Total Duration = 120 Mins 

Mini Theatre 5 

1. Grands on Vacations|Dir.:Vineet Khanna|India|2025|5 ‘|SF -IP 
2. Akhbaar |Dir.:Manas Rajendra Goli|India|2025|5 ‘|SA -IP 
3. AS THE WIND BLOWS|Dir.: Sara BOUGUERRA Mathieu TAVERNIER 

Paul SIMONNET + 3 |France|2025|5 ‘|SA -WC 
4. Better Luck Next Time|Dir.:Ayushman Ghosh 

Roy|India|2025|5 ‘|SF -IP 
5. Beyond Yesterday|Dir.:Zee institute of creative 

art|India|2025|5 ‘|SA -IP 
6. Forever with you|Dir.:FABRIZIO CATTANI|Italy|2024|95 ‘|FF -COMP 

Total Duration= 120 Mins 
 

1. Grow Up|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|3 ‘|SF -IP 
2. Beula|Dir.:B suresh Kumar|India|2024|3 ‘|SF -IP 
3. The Observed|Dir.:Zhivko Zidarov|Bulgaria|2025|4 ‘|SF -WC 
4. Unplugged|Dir.:Anjana Kalale 

Sathyakeerthi|Netherlands|2025|4 ‘|SA -COMP 
5. Ghar Kiska Hai |Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|6 ‘|SF -IP 
6. School Is  A Light House Of Society|Dir.:Rupali 

Chandra|India|2025|6 ‘|SF -IP 
7. Where Eaglets Grow|Dir.:Jingjing LOU, Da Ma| China |2025|94 ‘|FF -

COMP 
              Total Duration = 120 Mins 

Mini Theatre 6 

1. India Shining|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|2 ‘|SF -IP 
2. Stutterfly|Dir.:Aravind M|India|2025|4 ‘|SA -IP 
3. Welcome Back to School|Dir.:Priyanka Dixit|India|2025|13 ‘|SF -IP 
4. THE FREE CURE |Dir.:Anil Kumar Reddy Kota|India|2024|4 ‘|SF -IP 
5. 87 rupees ink pen|Dir.:Ravi Parshuram Nimbalkar 

|India|2025|94 ‘|FF -COMP 
Total Duration = 117 Mins 

1. The Last Leaf |Dir.:Rasool Salimian|IRAN|2025|5 ‘|SA -WC 
2. The whale who wanted to be an inventor|Dir.:Noah 

Ellis|Spain|2025|5 ‘|SA -WC 
3. Cataventus |Dir.:Sérgio Azevedo|Brazil|2025|10 ‘|SF -WC 
4. THE RIDE - |Dir.:Javed Myank Myank|India|2025|13 ‘|SA -IP 
5. VISHARDA|Dir.:Shubhraaj Gupta|India|2024|87 ‘|FF -IP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 



Jai Jagat Theatre 

1. Super Schoolers 2. A healthy mind |Dir.:Íñigo 
Echávarri|Spain|2025|5 ‘|SA -COMP 

2. The Adventures of Jaime Jangles Part Three: The World 
Tour|Dir.:Jeff Lurie|Canada|2024|5 ‘|SA -WC 

3. Shapes of Us|Dir.: Aranza Bergés , Emilio Terrazas |Canada, 
Mexico|2025|6 ‘|SA -WC 

4. CIUCCIARELLA|Dir.: MURACCIOLI, PROUST + 4 
Dirs|France|2025|7 ‘|SA -WC 

5. Bapu Ke Saath|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|4 ‘|SF -IP 
6. Fellow Aquarians|Dir.:Dave Quion|United States|2024|6 ‘|SA -WC 
7. Alligators Of The Galaxy |Dir.:Ignacio Márquez|Venezuela, 

Bolivarian |2024|87 ‘|FF -COMP 
Total Duration = 120 Mins 

 

1. Smart Good Things|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|8 ‘|SF -IP 
2. How smart are crows? |Dir.:Irida Zhonga|Netherlands|2025|5 ‘|SA -

WC 
3. Italia|Dir.:Mérida Anai Mendoza A.|Mexico|2025|5 ‘|SF -WC 
4. What's Happening|Dir.:Omar Hashem|Saudi Arabia|2025|9 ‘|SF -WC 
5. 5130|Dir.:Rudra Salvan|India|2025|10 ‘|SF -IP 
6. The Days with Granny|Dir.:ZHENG YUNCHANG|China|2025|83 ‘|FF -

WC 
               Total Duration = 120 Mins 

 



 

Date:  
7th April 2026 
Tuesday 
Theatre Detail 

First Show (9:00 a.m.) Second Show (12:30 p.m.) 

Peace Theatre  
 1. IN THE SEA |Dir.:Alfred Robinson|Colombia|2024|7 ‘|SA -WC 

2. Inidham |Dir.:sreedev t s nair|India|2025|7 ‘|SF -IP 
3. Mor Adhikar|Dir.:SANJAY TOPPO|INDIA|2024|10 ‘|SF -IP 
4. God's Power House|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2026|7 ‘|SF -IP 
5. Countless 99 steps |Dir.:Yang Chen|China|2025|8 ‘|SF  -WC 
6. Finding Ira|Dir.:Gaurav Chauhan|India|2025|81 ‘|FF -IP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 
 

1. Sunny-Man |Dir.:Sandeep Reddy Sama|India|2025|7 ‘|SF -IP 
2. Surprise|Dir.:M. Raihan Rizki Putra|Indonesia|2024|7 ‘|SA -WC 
3. Discount code|Dir.:Shima Hashemi|IRAN|2025|9 ‘|SF -WC 
4. Free tour|Dir.:Pruthiraj Pal|India |2025|9 ‘|SF -IP 
5. Yal |Dir.:Armin Hejazi|IRAN|2025|8 ‘|SF -WC 
6. A Cure for Grannies|Dir.:Ragüel Pallares 

Andrade|Mexico|2025|10 ‘|SF -WC 
7. Açela|Dir.:Özgür Dogruöz|Turkey|2020|70 ‘|FA -COMP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 
 

Mini Theatre 1 1. River |Dir.:Yassine AIT FKIR | Morocco |2024|6 ‘|SF -COMP 
2. Sanjeevani |Dir.:himanshu Sharma|India|2025|6 ‘|SA -IP 
3. SHAM TAK |Dir.:Zia Ahmad Khan, Shishir Singh|India|2024|6 ‘|SF -

IP 
4. Panpankh|Dir.:Aryan Ranjeet Mondkar|India|2025|20 ‘|SF -IP 
5. Tha Gold Chain|Dir.:Jaya Roy|India|2026|25 ‘|SF -IP 
6. Sahi Raah |Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh , Rupali 

Chandra|India|2025|55 ‘|SF -IP 
Total Duration = 118 Mins 

 

1. WEIRDIES|Dir.:Virginia Lubián Egido, Alicia Clemente 
Lucas|Spain|2023|5 ‘|SF -WC 

2. Mahaparv |Dir.:Aditya Raj|India|2025|6 ‘|SF -IP 
3. THE DIARY|Dir.:jai surya sai suhas|India|2025|8 ‘|SF -IP 
4. The Last Bookstore|Dir.: siyuan, yuting + 4 Dirs 

|China|2025|8 ‘|SA -COMP 
5. Beta|Dir.:Rupali Chandra|India|2026|25 ‘|SF -IP 
6. 10 Cool Keys|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|25 ‘|SF -IP 
7. CHIKUWACCHA!|Dir.:Chieko MISAKA|Japan|2025|43 ‘|SF -COMP 

               Total Duration = 120 Mins 

Mini Theatre 2 

1. LOSSOM|Dir.: BOURDEL , BOULEY , + 8 dirs|France|2025|6 ‘|SA -
WC 

2. Rumi|Dir.:AAKASH JAGAD|India|2025|20 ‘|SF -IP 
3. Friends|Dir.:Samrat Bagchi|India|2025|27 ‘|SF -IP 
4. CHILAR INGANEYANU|Dir.:KABANI HARIDAS|India |2025|28 ‘|SF -IP 
5. Vidya |Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|39 ‘|SF -IP 

               Total Duration = 120 Mins 

1. BTHE DAY I LICKED A PEBBLE |Dir.:Flavie, Chloé, +4 Dirs 
|France|2025|7 ‘|SA -WC 

2. A little mouse for Christmas |Dir.:Vasia Karaolani, Vivi 
Markatos|Greece|2025|8 ‘|SA -WC 

3. Yungay |Dir.:Marisa Bedoya|Spain|2024|8 ‘|SA -COMP 
4. Baksa(Chest)|Dir.:Naitik Jaiswal|India|2025|9 ‘|SF -IP 
5. GAON KI CHAV |Dir.:Aditya Bang|India|2025|12 ‘|SF -IP 
6. The Curious Incident of Everett Wilder |Dir.:Ben Tobin|USA 

|2025|18 ‘|SF -WC 
7. Zimmedari |Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2011|19 ‘|SF -IP 
8. PEOPLE LOVE|Dir.:Victoria Kot|Russia|2025|39 ‘|SF -WC 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 



Mini Theatre 3 1. Friend? |Dir.:Marios Gilafakis|Greece|2025|6 ‘|SF -WC 
2. Anne Seni Annemle Tanıştırayım mı? |Dir.:Elif 

Örüm|Turkey|2025|8 ‘|SF -WC 
3. Naukari Ya Vayavsay|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|10 ‘|SF -IP 
4. Ghost|Dir.:Sasha Gromova|Russia|2025|13 ‘|SF -WC 
5. Lintang and the Fireflies (A Tale of the Light)|Dir.:Agni 

Tirta|Indonesia|2024|13 ‘|SF -WC 
6. Will Today Be A Happy Day ?|Dir.:M Kanz 

Daffa|Indonesia|2025|15 ‘|SF  -WC 
7. Mera Jeevan Kavya- Bharti Gnadhi|Dir.: Priyanka 

Dixit|India|2026|16 ‘|SF -IP 
8. Angulimaal|Dir.:Rupali Chandra|India|2025|39 ‘|SF -IP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 

1. Eat, Eat, Eat! |Dir.: Kathleen Tio|Indonesia|2025|10 ‘|SF -WC 
2. Inas's Return |Dir.: Othmane Elaakal |Morocco|2025|10 ‘|SF -WC 
3. Testimony|Dir.:Hamide Dehghani|IRAN|2024|11 ‘|SF -COMP 
4. Thannarvalan|Dir.:Keerthivass|India|2025|11 ‘|SF -IP 
5. Yeh Kaisa Jahaan|Dir.:Ahmed Hameed|India|2025|15 ‘|SF -IP 
6. A Vase’s Dream |Dir.:Hamidreza Kordsichani|IRAN |2025|15 ‘|SF -

WC 
7. Good And Smart|Dir.:S R Naidu|India|2025|12 ‘|SF -IP 
8. Aao Dosti Karien|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2026|36 ‘|SF -IP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 
 

Mini Theatre 4 
1. Kielo|Dir.:Janina Rajakangas, Sinem Kayacan|Finland|2025|5 ‘|SF -

WC 
2. MITHAAS|Dir.:Akshat Kabir|India|2024|5 ‘|SF -COMP 
3. A SONG ABOUT A DOG|Dir.:Sergey 

Strusovsky|Russia|2025|10 ‘|SA -WC 
4. Argos|Dir.:Fabio Bagnasco|Italy|2021|10 ‘|SF -WC 
5. The Red Scarf: A Story of Armenian Hope|Dir.:Michael Q 

Ceballos|USA |2024|16 ‘|SA -WC 
6. E for Elephant|Dir.:Mujahed Siddiqui|India|2025|20 ‘|SF -IP 
7. Fishmonger Boy|Dir.:Saeed Shaabani|IRA|2025|20 ‘|SF -WC 
8. Beyond The Marsh|Dir.:Maxime De Zutter|Belgium|2025|34 ‘|SA -

COMP 
Total Duration = 120 Mins 

1. Casting for a Musical|Dir.:Noah Ellis|Spain|2025|8 ‘|SF -WC 
2. Echoes of the Wild|Dir.:Shaz Bell|New Zealand|2025|8 ‘|SF -WC 
3. Stone soup |Dir.:Mohamed Reda|Egypt|2024|9 ‘|SA -WC 
4. The boy from the cracked ground |Dir.:Evgeniia 

Koviazina|Russia|2024|9 ‘|SA -WC 
5. My Conversations With Gandhi Jr. |Dir.:Aaryan 

Kelkar|India|2025|14 ‘|SF -IP 
6. KhelanaDir.:Ganpat Venugoapal Kulkarni|India|2025|20 ‘|SF -

COMP 
7. Nyingma.. Through her eyes.|Dir.:Liton Paul|India|2025|20 ‘|SF -IP 
8. Bisibelebath|Dir.:Karthikeyan P V|India|2025|32 ‘|SF -IP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 
 

Mini Theatre 5 1. The dream|Dir.:Associação Anilupa´s workshop 
|Portugal|2024|9 ‘|SA -WC 

2. The song|Dir.:Nektarios Konstantinos 
Theodorou|Greece|2025|9 ‘|SF -WC 

3. Raag|Dir.:Mihir B Joshi|India|2025|10 ‘|SF -IP 
4. Tea Spirit |Dir.:XIANZHI TU, JINGYING CHU|China|2025|10 ‘|SA -

WC 
5. Ambassadors of Hope|Dir.:DİDEM TÜTÜNCÜ|Turkey|2025|12 ‘|SF -

WC 
6. Clock Whispers of Summer|Dir.:Yingchen 

Wang|China|2025|20 ‘|SF -WC 
7. Dotok; a small doll|Dir.:Hadis Janbozorgi|IRAN|2025|20 ‘|SF -

COMP 

1. Kya Dekhey Hum |Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2026|7 ‘|SF -IP 
2. Anokha Pitara  |Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|7 ‘|SF -IP 
3. Things I Never Said|Dir.:Ziyao Lin|China|2025|9 ‘|SA -WC 
4. Two Years Ago|Dir.:AbdulRahman Saad Kader|Egypt|2024|9 ‘|SF -

COMP 
5. 90 Seconds|Dir.:Alvaro J. Figueroa Garrucho|Spain|2025|11 ‘|SF -

COMP 
6. KI DAK BYM THOH (THE UNWRITTEN WORDS)|Dir.:Kyrshanborlin 

Wahlang|India|2025|11 ‘|SF -COMP 
7. looking for spring|Dir.:Hye-won KIM|South Korea|2025|18 ‘|SF -

WC 
8. Nail Flower|Dir.:Eonsik RHO|Korea, Republic of|2025|18 ‘|SF -

COMP 



8. Ravi|Dir.:S Prabhakar|India|2026|30 ‘|SF -IP 
Total Duration = 120 Mins 

 

9. Mera School|Dir.:Ganesh Hanmantrao 
Chowgule|India|2025|30 ‘|SF -COMP 

               Total Duration = 120 Mins 

Mini Theatre 6 
1. Jatobá the Little Donkey|Dir.:Lucas Montes 

Silva|Brazil|2025|10 ‘|SA -WC 
2. Mom-E|Dir.:Ahmet Sami KURİŞ|Turkey|2025|10 ‘|SF -WC 
3. Little Angel (eng sub)|Dir.:Eva Lupeș|Romania|2025|11 ‘|SF -COMP 
4. Olly Olly Oxen Free|Dir.:Gianmarco Cipolla|Italy|2025|11 ‘|SF -WC 
5. Joselico|Dir.:Sergio Máresc|Spain|2025|14 ‘|SF -COMP 
6. Tower the hope.. |Dir.:Yuvraj Singh Rawna rajput|India|2025 

|16 ‘|SF -IP 
7. SPEEDY!Dir.:Jiin OH|Korea, Republic of, USA |2025|18 ‘|SF -WC 
8. Beyond the Unfinished |Dir.:Kripal Kalita|India|2024|30 ‘| SF -IP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 

1. MAKSYM & MILANA|Dir.: Students of "C.E.I.P. Serrería" Public 
School |Spain|2025|7 ‘|SF  -COMP 

2. Marseille |Dir.: Wassim, Léa + 4 Dirs |France|2025|7 ‘|SA -WC 
3. Like a Miracle|Dir.:Abod Kazemi|IRAN|2024|12 ‘|SF  -WC 
4. Never Alone|Dir.:Carlotta, Alessio, Alessandra |Italy|2025|12 ‘|SF -

WC 
5. Bird Day |Dir.:Mohammad, Davood|IRAN|2024|13 ‘|SF -WC 
6. Dois Passos|Dir.:Joyci Viegas |Brazil|2025|13 ‘|SF -COMP 
7. Thovva|Dir.:Rahul panchika|India|2025|26 ‘|SF -IP 
8. Vishva Ekta ke Pathik- Dr. Jagdish Gandhi|Dir.:Ahmed H 

Shaikh|India|2025|29‘|SF -IP 
Total Duration = 119 Mins 

Jai Jagat Theatre 1. It Stays |Dir.:Boris van Es|Portugal|2025|8 ‘|SF -WC 
2. Little Stories|Dir.:Emilia Rotenberg, Artemiy 

Zemelkin|Russia|2025|8 ‘|SF -WC 
3. Golden Fish|Dir.:Aizhamal Mirbek kyzy|Kyrgyzstan|2024|12 ‘|SF -

COMP 
4. Huapango On Fire |Dir.:Guadalupe Granados 

Basabe|Mexico|2024|12 ‘|SA -WC 
5. Arrow and Bullseye |Dir.:Muhammad Yusril 

Alfath|Indonesia|2024|13 ‘|SF -WC 
6. Banana Peel|Dir.:Amit Maru|India|2025|13 ‘|SF -IP 
7. I FLY|Dir.:Sergey Koptev|Russia|2025|25 ‘|SF -WC 
8. Roshni|Dir.:S R Naidu|India|2025|29 ‘|SF -IP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 

1. The Slide – A Conflict to Resolve |Dir.:Lorenzo Ci|Italy|2025|8 ‘ 
|SF -WC 

2. Unstable connection |Dir.:Daria Shishova|Russia|2024|8 ‘|SA -WC 
3. Viana|Dir.:Kasra Kianirad|IRAN|2025|11 ‘|SF -COMP 
4. Where is that Volodya?|Dir.:Saveliy Alexandrovich 

Solomon|Russia|2025|11 ‘|SF -COMP 
5. Neverland|Dir.:Suneeta Misra|United States|2025|12 ‘|SF -WC 
6. PEDAL|Dir.:Nirmiti Kewal Jiwantare|India|2025|12 ‘|SF -IP 
7. Bloodix|Dir.:Mariam Khalilova|Russia|2025|15 ‘|SF -COMP 
8. Choliboli|Dir.:Mana Pakseresht|IRAN|2024|15 ‘|SF -WC 
9. Dev's Dream |Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|28 ‘|SF IP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 

 

 
 



 
 

Date:  
8th  April 2026 
Wednesday 
Theatre Detail 

First Show (9:00 a.m.) Second Show (12:30 p.m.) 

Peace Theatre  
 

1. BREATHE|Dir.:Vladislava Mazmanyan|Russia|2025|6 ‘|SF -WC 
2. Chalisa'|Dir.:Swati Agarwal|India|2024|6 ‘|SA -IP 
3. Quinn|Dir.:Arthur Felipe Fiel|Brazil|2025|13 ‘|SA -WC 
4. SŪNNA|Dir.:Radha Mehta|United States|2025|13 ‘|SF -WC 
5. Our World |Dir.:Senol Güngör|Germany|2025|14 ‘|SF -COMP 
6. Ali Ali|Dir.:Rishabh Jain|India|2025|20 ‘|SF -IP 
7. Avni|Dir.:Tej Sisodia|India|2025|20 ‘|SF -COMP 
8. Aali Diwali|Dir.:Isha Pathak|India|2025|28 ‘|SF -COMP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 

 

1. Tears Beneath the Tusk|Dir.:Sijo Paul Valayil Pathrose|UAE 
|2025|7 ‘|SA -COMP 

2. Saans (Breath)|Dir.:Shubh Shrivastava|India|2025|8 ‘|SF -IP 
3. Mother's Painting|Dir.:Brahmanto Prabowo 

Banuadi|Indonesia|2024|10 ‘|SF -WC 
4. Panchamrut |Dir.:Ishan rahul Jabade|India|2024|10 ‘|SF -IP 
5. UNDER THE OPEN SKY|Dir.:Parag Jawade|India|2025|15 ‘|SF -IP 
6. Grandma’s last motorcycle ride |Dir.:Rong|China|2025|22 ‘|SF -

COMP 
7. Love Thy Neighbour|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|22 ‘|SF -IP 
8. A LIght in the Ether|Dir.:Clarito Zapanta|USA|2025|28 ‘|SF -COMP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 
 

Mini Theatre 1 

1. Share happiness|Dir.:Azimjon 
Rakhimjonov|Uzbekistan|2024|8 ‘|SA -WC 

2. The Adventurers of Lost Time|Dir.:Luah Garcia|Brazil|2024|8 ‘|SA -
WC 

3. Unconditional Friendship|Dir.:Dicky Karunia 
Abadi|Indonesia|2024|10 ‘|SF -WC 

4. WHEN THE RAINS FORGET |Dir.:ANGAFOR SPERANDIO 
NWIESELIE|Cameroon|2025|10 ‘|SA -WC 

5. That's Truth|Dir.:Sachin Sahadev|India|2024|19 ‘|SF -COMP 
6. Maa |Dir.:Rupali Chandra|India|2026|19 ‘|SF -IP 
7. Anmol Ratan |Dir.:S R Naidu|India|2025|20 ‘|SF -IP 
8. Dot-dash |Dir.:Kaleria Kotova|Russia|2025|26 ‘|SF -WC 

Total Durartion = 120 Mins 

1. The City |Dir.:Elina Myshanych|Ukraine|2025|8 ‘|SF -WC 
2. The Message in the Bottle |Dir.:Luana Ferreira|Brazil|2025|8 ‘|SF -

WC 
3. The Big Journey of Lyuska and Frikadelka|Dir.: Artem Inglin 

|Russia|2024|11 ‘|SF -WC 
4. The History of the Pitiful Humanity |Dir.:YOUNG CHAN 

JEON|Korea,USA|2025|11 ‘|SA -WC 
5. Wish upon A Star !|Dir.:Debi Kobayashi|Japan|2025|16 ‘|SF -WC 
6. Place under the sun |Dir.:Vlad Bolgarin| Moldova |2024|20 ‘|SF -

COMP 
7. Bramhakamal|Dir.:Ashutosh Popat Jare|India|2025|21 ‘|SF IP 
8. Waiting for Your Return|Dir.:Hao You, Yichen 

Cheng|China|2025|25 ‘|SF -WC 
               Total Durartion = 120 Mins 



Mini Theatre 2 

1. A Slice of Watermelon|Dir.:Alireza Mahzoon|IRAN|2025|9 ‘|SF -
COMP 

2. Apna Shahar|Dir.:Jaya Roy|India|2025|9 ‘|SF -IP 
3. A modern-day outsider in the Wild West..|Dir.:Eva 

Limones|Spain|2025|10 ‘|SF -WC 
4. The Rock|Dir.:Akbar Fekri Shendi|IRAN|2025|12 ‘|SF -WC 
5. Piggy 1/2|Dir.:Fish Wang|Taiwan|2023|17 ‘|SA -COMP 
6. The toad|Dir.:Ye won Lee|Korea, Republic of|2025|19 ‘|SF -COMP 
7. Worms|Dir.:Domenico Distil|Italy|2025|19‘|SF -COMP 
8. The Magic Of Science 3|Dir.:Fatemeh Mousavi|IRAN|2024|25 ‘|SF -

WC 
Total Durartion = 120 Mins 

1. Pepe's Dream|Dir.:Heeju Cho|Korea, Republic of|2025|10 ‘|SA -
COMP 

2. Bade Kaam Ki Cheez|Dir.:Rupali Chandra|India|2025|10 ‘|SF -IP 
3. On the City's Warmest Day|Dir.:Md. Sazzad Bin 

Jahid|Bangladesh|2025|11 ‘|SF -COMP 
4. Soldier No.1|Dir.:Ziba ( Fatemeh) Heidariviar|IRAN|2025|11 ‘|SF-

WC 
5. Guldasta |Dir.:Jaya Roy|India|2026|16 ‘|SF -IP 
6. Jyoti|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|16 ‘|SF -IP 
7. Hare racing|Dir.:Alexander, Maxim |Russia|2025|21 ‘|SF WC 
8. Solve for x|Dir.:Chandrachur Mukherjee|India|2025|25 ‘|SF -COMP 

Total Durartion = 120 Mins 

Mini Theatre 3 

1. Sumalak|Dir.:Arutyun, Alan Vagif |Uzbekistan|2025|11 ‘|SF -WC 
2. TWO|Dir.:Lisa Riccardi|Italy|2024|11 ‘|SF -WC 
3. Sister|Dir.:Johanna Silver|Canada|2024|12 ‘|SF -COMP 
4. The Miracle on Kachua Beach|Dir.:Shivanshu 

Nirupam|India|2025|12 ‘|SA -COMP 
5. Cone |Dir.:Ji-in Yoo|South Korea|2024|16 ‘|SF -COMP 
6. Grandma Went to Heaven|Dir.:Hilda Lopes, 

Klau|Brazil|2025|16 ‘|SF -COMP 
7. Pachhtava|Dir.:Rupali Chandra|India|2025|17 ‘|SF -IP 
8. Matata & Friends on Safari|Dir.:Ross Franks|Kenya|2025|25 ‘|SA -

WC 
Total Durartion = 120 Mins 

1. A PEN CREATED WONDER|Dir.:SUMANTH 
BOMMEPALLI|India|2024|14 ‘|SF -IP 

2. Abin|Dir.:Leila Salari|IRAN|2025|14 ‘|SF -WC 
3. AKAM |Dir.:Hari Krishnan M|India|2024|15 ‘|SF -IP 
4. At the edge of the waves|Dir.:Tamama Alvin 

Niami|Indonesia|2025|15 ‘|SF -WC 
5. The Last Supper of GIRL|Dir.:Jring Van|United States|2025|15 ‘|SF -

COMP 
6. To Fly |Dir.:Mohsen Khademi|IRAN|2025|15 ‘|SF -COMP 
7. RE INQLABI |Dir.:Dr. Sudhir Aazad|India|2025|24 ‘|SF -IP 

Total Durartion = 118 Mins 

Mini Theatre 4 

1. Noah|Dir.: Madi Arnold|United Kingdom|2024|5 ‘|SF -COMP 
2. One Way Road |Dir.:SEYEDHOSSEIN HASHEMI|IRAN|2025|5 ‘|SF -

WC 
3. Giraffe|Dir.:Mohammad Borjloo|IRAN|2025|14 ‘|SF -COMP 
4. rainy basin|Dir.:Sadegh Ghasemi|IRAN|2020|15 ‘|SF -WC 
5. The Invention|Dir.:André Arteche|Brazil|2025|15 ‘|SF -WC 
6. Songs of Spring|Dir.:Swaraj Priyo|India|2025|21 ‘|SF -IP 
7. Alien Siblings|Dir.:Si-eon KIM|South Korea|2023|22 ‘|SF -COMP 
8. Plan-eT|Dir.:Lomharsh|India|2023|24 ‘|SF -COMP 

Total Durartion = 121 Mins 
 

1. Hirva |Dir.:Utkarsh Ashok Bankar|India|2025|14 ‘|SA -IP 
2. Indigo Blue|Dir.:Andréa Paiva|Brazil|2025|14 ‘|SA -WC 
3. Christmas at Bulsangsa |Dir.:Jeongmin JIN|South 

Korea|2024|15 ‘|SF -COMP 
4. DIAKINA|Dir.:Muhammad Suaib|Indonesia|2024|15 ‘|SF -WC 
5. On White Walls, We Remain|Dir.:Jelsy 

Arcales|Philippines|2024|19 ‘|SF -WC 
6. Saei and Doha|Dir.:Jin-a BAE|Korea, Republic of|2025|19 ‘|SF -

COMP 
7. Lady Bird - Ek se anek|Dir.:Shivi Ghakher|India|2025|24 ‘|SF -

COMP 
Total Durartion = 120 Mins 

Mini Theatre 5 
1. Strange Kids|Dir.:Georgia Theofanous|Cyprus|2023|5 ‘|SA -WC 
2. Masha and grandpa|Dir.: Tatyana Litvinova|Belarus|2025|14 ‘|SF -

WC 

1. Where The Stars Rest|Dir.:VEDANGA NAG|India|2025|5 ‘|SA -IP 
2. The Morning of Reward|Dir.:seyyed majid 

Aghazadeh|IRAN|2025|14 ‘|SF -COMP 



3. ROOT |Dir.:Mehmet Rutkay Açıkgöz|Turkey|2025|14 ‘|SF -COMP 
4. Two loaves of bread and half|Dir.:Paria Taziki|IRAN|2023|14 ‘|SF -

COMP 
5. A Teacher's Lession |Dir.:Bina Krishnan/Shery|India|2025|15 ‘|SF -

IP 
6. Life  Story of Dr Jagdish Gandhi |Dir.:Ahmed H 

Shikh|India|2025|16 ‘|SF -IP 
7. Ek Beti Desh Ki|Dir.:Chandra Mohan Dixit|India|2025|18 ‘|SF -IP 
8. Jaggu And Magahari|Dir.:Sudeep Sohni|India|2025|24 ‘|SF -IP 

Total Durartion = 120 Mins 

3. Touch|Dir.:Mohammad Davoodi Kia|IRAN|2025|14 ‘|SF -COMP 
4. GREY WHITE|Dir.: Vahid Biglari |IRAN|2024|15 |SF -WC 
5. IMPACT |Dir.:MARK GIDDEL OBTINALLA 

LIWANAG|Philippines|2025|15 ‘|SF -COMP 
6. “TWO BAGS”|Dir.:Jitendra Kumar Jha|India|2020|17 ‘|SF -COMP 
7. Chayachitram |Dir.:Sai Sreenivas K|India|2025|17 ‘|SF -IP 
8. Astha Ka Aadhar Hamara Parivar|Dir.:Rupali 

Chandra|India|2026|23 ‘|SF -IP 
Total Durartion = 120 Mins 

Mini Theatre 6 

1. WOUR WORLD|Dir.:CALVEENA AVE BOIMIS|Malaysia|2025|5 ‘|SF -
WC 

2. iPhone 14|Dir.:MohammadAli Mokri|IRAN|2024|15 ‘|SF -WC 
3. KAASH (IF ONLY)|Dir.:Dane Ross|India|2024|15 ‘|SF -COMP 
4. MATAR PANEER |Dir.:Chandan Sahani|India|2024|15 ‘|SF -COMP 
5. Mymba’i – Permission to the Guardians of the Forest|Dir.:Marcos 

Faria|Brazil|2025|15 ‘|SF -WC 
6. Nay Magding:: The Rustle of the Wilderness)|Dir.:Joel 

Escobar|Philippines|2025|15 ‘|SF -WC 
7. Cicada’s Pupa|Dir.:jing yang|China|2025|17 ‘|SF -WC 
8. Tomorrow is not like Today_24min|Dir.:Seyed Mahdi 

Karbais|IRAN|2024|23 ‘|SF -WC 
Total Durartion = 120 Mins 

 

1. Poli|Dir.:Janvi Madabusi|India|2024|5 ‘|SF -IP 
2. PRAYERS FOR HIRE|Dir.:Ayman Al-Shatri|Iraq|2025|5 ‘|SF -WC 
3. Not another day|Dir.:Carlos Puig Mundó|Spain|2025|15 ‘|SF -

COMP 
4. I CAN SMELL A RAT|Dir.:Antonious George 

Bassily|Egypt|202417 ‘|SF -WC 
5. MANGA DAY|Dir.:Andrey Vasilyev|Russia|2025|17 ‘|SF -WC 
6. Silent World|Dir.:Yiliang ET Yan|China|2025|17 ‘|SF -COMP 
7. Elves don't eat rice|Dir.:Paweł Olearczyk|Poland|2025|19 ‘|SF -WC 
8. The Ramune Soda Girl|Dir.:Ran Wei|Taiwan|2024|23 ‘|SF -COMP 

Total Duration = 118 Mins 

Jai Jagat Theatre 

1. Virasat|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|5 ‘|SF -IP 
2. Knittiing Lesson|Dir.:Viktoria Maksimova|Russia|2025|6 ‘|SA -

COMP 
3. The 4D cinema next door |Dir.:Zi Rong Lu|China|2025|17 ‘|SF -WC 
4. Watermelon Seed|Dir.:Gayeong Kim|South Korea|2025|17 ‘|SF -

COMP 
5. Shubhanshu Shukla|Dir.:Ahmed H Shikh|India|2025|17 ‘|SF -IP 
6. Meethi Neend|Dir.:Jaya Roy|India|2026|17 ‘|SF -IP 
7. I won't cry tomorrow|Dir.:Mohamed 

Mahmoud|Egypt|2024|18 ‘|SF -WC 
8. Rocketship|Dir.:Arjun Menon|India|2025|23 ‘|SF -COMP 

Total Durartion = 120 Mins 
 

1. LIGHT IN THE HEART |Dir.:Olena 
Skvorchevska|Ukraine|2025|6 ‘|SA -WC 

2. Hold the Dream|Dir.:Xiaoyue Zhang|China|2025|19 ‘|SF -WC 
3. Model Rocketry|Dir.:Zlatko Kalenikov|North 

Macedonia|2024|19 ‘|SF -WC 
4. Ariel|Dir.:C. A. MacFinn|United States|2024|22 ‘|SA -WC 
5. Ek Yatra  |Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|22 ‘|SF -IP 
6. Maari; Kadinte Kannu|Dir.:Praveen|India|2025|23 ‘|SF -IP 

Total Duration = 111 Muns 
 

 



 

Date:  
9h April 2026 
Thursday 
Theatre Detail 

First Show (9:00 a.m.) Second Show (12:30 p.m.) 

Peace Theatre  

1. PUSHKIN AND THE BEAR|Dir.:Ekaterina 
Gavryushkina|Russia|2024|5 ‘|SA -WC 

2. Shehtoot (Mulberry)|Dir.:Harman Lakha|India|2024|5 ‘|SA -IP 
3. Silent Voice |Dir.:Romina Korosh Passandideh|IRAN|2025|5 ‘|SF -

WC 
4. A Sock Left Empty|Dir.:Nitish Choudhary|India|2025|6 ‘|SA -IP 
5. A Tiny Brave|Dir.:shiyu zhang|South Korea|2025|6 ‘|SF -COMP 
6. Fish On The Hook|Dir.:Muhiddim 

Muzzafar|Tajikistan|2025|93 ‘|FF -COMP 
Total Duration= 120 Mins 

1. NOCHE DE TALENTOS (Talent Night)|Dir.:JULIE ANN 
MORENO|Puerto Rico|2025|23 ‘|SF -COMP 

2. Sabak|Dir.:Rupali Chandra|India|2026|27 ‘|SF -IP 
3. Jigar Ni Jeet|Dir.:Vishnu Thakor|India|2025|70 ‘|FF -COMP 

              Total Duration= 120 Mins 

 

Mini Theatre 1 

1. Grow Up|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|3 ‘|SF -IP 
2. Beula|Dir.:B suresh Kumar|India|2024|3 ‘|SF -IP 
3. The Observed|Dir.:Zhivko Zidarov|Bulgaria|2025|4 ‘|SF -WC 
4. Unplugged|Dir.:Anjana Kalale 

Sathyakeerthi|Netherlands|2025|4 ‘|SA -COMP 
5. Ghar Kiska Hai |Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|6 ‘|SF -IP 
6. School Is  A Light House Of Society|Dir.:Rupali 

Chandra|India|2025|6 ‘|SF -IP 
7. Where Eaglets Grow|Dir.:Jingjing LOU, Da Ma| China 

|2025|94 ‘|FF -COMP 
Total Duration = 120 Mins 

1. India Shining|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|2 ‘|SF -IP 
2. Stutterfly|Dir.:Aravind M|India|2025|4 ‘|SA -IP 
3. Welcome Back to School|Dir.:Priyanka Dixit|India|2025|13 ‘|SF -IP 
4. THE FREE CURE |Dir.:Anil Kumar Reddy Kota|India|2024|4 ‘|SF -IP 
5. 87 rupees ink pen|Dir.:Ravi Parshuram Nimbalkar 

|India|2025|94 ‘|FF -COMP 
a. Total Duration = 117 Mins 

 

 

Mini Theatre 2 

1. Bapu- Ek Soch |Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2026|2 ‘|SF -IP 
2. Angel and the sounds of silence|Dir.:Laura 

Hidalgo|Spain|2025|7 ‘|SF -WC 
3. Dreamland|Dir.:Mohsen Enayati|Iran|2025|86 ‘|FF -COMP 
4. Honeybee Ridge |Dir.:Heitor Victor|Brazil|2024|6 ‘|SA -WC 
5. I'mpossible |Dir.:Dipam Bhattacharya|India|2024|6 ‘|SF -IP 
6. Itération|Dir.:Nicolas Thonnerieux|France|2025|6 ‘|SF -WC 

Total Duration = 113 Mins 
 

 

1. Artificial intelligence strives to win|Dir.Yang Key|China2025|5 ‘|SA -
WC 

2. Friend|Dir.:Oxana Frolova|Russia|2025|9 ‘|SF -COMP 
3. Holi Haii| Dir.:Gargi Mukherjee|India|2025|9 ‘|SF -COMP 
4. SHLEEP CORP |Dir.: Antoine | Célestine +8 Dirs 

|France|2025|6 ‘|SA -WC 
5. Street to Stars |Dir.: Prajwal S, Yashaswini, + 4 

Dirs|India|2025|6 ‘|SA -IP 
6. The Dream Of Photography |Dir.:Bahman 

Kiarostami|IRAN|2025|6 ‘|SF -WC 
7. The last memory |Dir.:Smruti Ranjan Rout|India|2025|6 ‘|SF -IP 
8. The Last Teaching|Dir.:Elio Hugo Caprin Dal Sasso|Argentina 



|2025|73 ‘|FF -COMP 
a. Total Duration= 120 Mins 

Mini Theatre 3 

1. MOJARI |Dir.:MAYANK CHAUHAN, ISHANI RAY|India|2025|4 ‘|SA  -
IP 

2. save the children! save nature! |Dir.:AKRAM RAZZAKOVICH 
SHAKHNAZAROV|Uzbekistan|2023|4 ‘|SF -COMP 

3. Ehsaas |Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|5 ‘|SF -IP 
4. A Change of Heart |Dir.:Tanaya Sethi|India|2024|5 ‘|SF -IP 
5. Azulesepia |Dir.:Luis Villarreal|Mexico|2025|6 ‘|SA -COMP 
6. The Diary of Paulina P. |Dir.:Neven Hitrec|Croatia|2023|96 ‘|FF -

COMP 
Total Duration = 120 Mins 

1. Grands on Vacations|Dir.:Vineet Khanna|India|2025|5 ‘|SF -IP 
2. Akhbaar |Dir.:Manas Rajendra Goli|India|2025|5 ‘|SA -IP 
3. AS THE WIND BLOWS|Dir.: Sara BOUGUERRA Mathieu TAVERNIER 

Paul SIMONNET + 3 |France|2025|5 ‘|SA -WC 
4. Better Luck Next Time|Dir.:Ayushman Ghosh 

Roy|India|2025|5 ‘|SF -IP 
5. Beyond Yesterday|Dir.:Zee institute of creative 

art|India|2025|5 ‘|SA -IP 
6. Forever with you|Dir.:FABRIZIO CATTANI|Italy|2024|95 ‘|FF -COMP 

a. Total Duration= 120 Mins 

Mini Theatre 4 

1. The Last Leaf |Dir.:Rasool Salimian|IRAN|2025|5 ‘|SA -WC 
2. The whale who wanted to be an inventor|Dir.:Noah 

Ellis|Spain|2025|5 ‘|SA -WC 
3. Cataventus |Dir.:Sérgio Azevedo|Brazil|2025|10 ‘|SF -WC 
4. THE RIDE - |Dir.:Javed Myank Myank|India|2025|13 ‘|SA -IP 
5. VISHARDA|Dir.:Shubhraaj Gupta|India|2024|87 ‘|FF -IP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 
 

 

1. Super Schoolers 2. A healthy mind |Dir.:Íñigo 
Echávarri|Spain|2025|5 ‘|SA -COMP 

2. The Adventures of Jaime Jangles Part Three: The World 
Tour|Dir.:Jeff Lurie|Canada|2024|5 ‘|SA -WC 

3. Shapes of Us|Dir.: Aranza Bergés , Emilio Terrazas |Canada, 
Mexico|2025|6 ‘|SA -WC 

4. CIUCCIARELLA|Dir.: MURACCIOLI, PROUST + 4 
Dirs|France|2025|7 ‘|SA -WC 

5. Bapu Ke Saath|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|4 ‘|SF -IP 
6. Fellow Aquarians|Dir.:Dave Quion|United States|2024|6 ‘|SA -WC 
7. Alligators Of The Galaxy |Dir.:Ignacio Márquez|Venezuela, 

Bolivarian |2024|87 ‘|FF -COMP 
a. Total Duration = 120 Mins 

Mini Theatre 5 
1. Follow the Sun|Dir.:Leonid Kulibaba|Russia|2024|117 ‘|FF -COMP 
2. Margdarshak|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|3 ‘|SF -IP  

Total Duration = 120 Mins    

1. Creaturas |Dir.:Lourdes Valeria Suarez 
Apesteguia|Argentina|2025|5 ‘|SA -WC 

2. Fetch |Dir.:Ayan Sinha|India|2025|5 ‘|SA -IP 
3. FOR A MOMENT|Dir.:Aayush Kumar|India|2025|5 ‘|SF -IP 
4. Go Togo "Stella's Bad Day"|Dir.:Justin Tae Hiun 

Lee|Canada|2025|5 ‘|SA -WC 
5. SCHOOL CHALE HUM...|Dir.: Sreekanth E G|India|2025|100 ‘|FA -

COMP 
a. Total Duration = 120 Mins 

Mini Theatre 6 

1. Smart Good Things|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|8 ‘|SF -IP 
2. How smart are crows? |Dir.:Irida 

Zhonga|Netherlands|2025|5 ‘|SA -WC 
3. Italia|Dir.:Mérida Anai Mendoza A.|Mexico|2025|5 ‘|SF -WC 
4. What's Happening|Dir.:Omar Hashem|Saudi Arabia|2025|9 ‘|SF -

1. Noah|Dir.: Madi Arnold|United Kingdom|2024|5 ‘|SF -COMP 
2. One Way Road |Dir.:SEYEDHOSSEIN HASHEMI|IRAN|2025|5 ‘|SF -

WC 
3. Giraffe|Dir.:Mohammad Borjloo|IRAN|2025|14 ‘|SF -COMP 
4. rainy basin|Dir.:Sadegh Ghasemi|IRAN|2020|15 ‘|SF -WC 



WC 
5. 5130|Dir.:Rudra Salvan|India|2025|10 ‘|SF -IP 
6. The Days with Granny|Dir.:ZHENG 

YUNCHANG|China|2025|83 ‘|FF -WC 
Total Duration = 120 Mins 

5. The Invention|Dir.:André Arteche|Brazil|2025|15 ‘|SF -WC 
6. That's Truth|Dir.:Sachin Sahadev|India|2024|19 ‘|SF -COMP 
7. Songs of Spring|Dir.:Swaraj Priyo|India|2025|21 ‘|SF -IP 
8. Dear teacher|Dir.:Sreekesh|India|2025|22 ‘|SF -IP 

Total Duration = 116 Muns 

Jai Jagat Theatre 

1. I have a problem |Dir.:Yaz Elkorek|Turkey|2025|4 ‘|SF -COMP 
2. Mine is yours|Dir.:Liran kapel, Chani Goodman 

WInkler|Israel|2024|4 ‘|SA -WC 
3. Chotu-"The Heart of the Paper Stone"|Dir.:Dipsubhra 

Misra|India|2025|5 ‘|SA -IP 
4. Pedro's Pedals|Dir.:Vinícius di Castro|Brazil|2025|25 ‘|SF -WC 
5. The Quest |Dir.:Csaba Máli and Zsolt Pálfi|Hingary|2025|82 ‘|FA -

COMP 

               Total Duration = 120 Mins 

1. Fabulous delivery|Dir.:Daniil Izotov, Leonid, 
Matvey|Russia|2025|4 ‘|SA -WC   

2. Grandmother's forest|Dir.:Matteo Osborne, Unai 
Acosta|Spain|2025|4 ‘|SA -WC 

3.  DOOPADA MAKKLU |Dir.:Umashankar Swamy | 
India|2024|112 ‘|FF -COMP  

               Total Duration = 120 Mins 

 



 

Date:  
10th April 2026 
Friday  
Theatre Detail 

First Show (9:00 a.m.) Second Show (12:30 p.m.) 

Peace Theatre  
 

1. Sunny-Man |Dir.:Sandeep Reddy Sama|India|2025|7 ‘|SF -IP 
2. Surprise|Dir.:M. Raihan Rizki Putra|Indonesia|2024|7 ‘|SA -WC 
3. Discount code|Dir.:Shima Hashemi|IRAN|2025|9 ‘|SF -WC 
4. Free tour|Dir.:Pruthiraj Pal|India |2025|9 ‘|SF -IP 
5. Yal |Dir.:Armin Hejazi|IRAN|2025|8 ‘|SF -WC 
6. A Cure for Grannies|Dir.:Ragüel Pallares 

Andrade|Mexico|2025|10 ‘|SF -WC 
7. Açela|Dir.:Özgür Dogruöz|Turkey|2020|70 ‘|FA -COMP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 

1. IN THE SEA |Dir.:Alfred Robinson|Colombia|2024|7 ‘|SA -WC 
2. Inidham |Dir.:sreedev t s nair|India|2025|7 ‘|SF -IP 
3. Mor Adhikar|Dir.:SANJAY TOPPO|INDIA|2024|10 ‘|SF -IP 
4. God's Power House|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2026|7 ‘|SF -IP 
5. Countless 99 steps |Dir.:Yang Chen|China|2025|8 ‘|SF  -WC 
6. Finding Ira|Dir.:Gaurav Chauhan|India|2025|81 ‘|FF -IP 

               Total Duration = 120 Mins 

 

Mini Theatre 1 

1. WEIRDIES|Dir.:Virginia Lubián Egido, Alicia Clemente 
Lucas|Spain|2023|5 ‘|SF -WC 

2. Mahaparv |Dir.:Aditya Raj|India|2025|6 ‘|SF -IP 
3. THE DIARY|Dir.:jai surya sai suhas|India|2025|8 ‘|SF -IP 
4. The Last Bookstore|Dir.: siyuan, yuting + 4 Dirs 

|China|2025|8 ‘|SA -COMP 
5. Beta|Dir.:Rupali Chandra|India|2026|25 ‘|SF -IP 
6. 10 Cool Keys|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|25 ‘|SF -IP 
7. CHIKUWACCHA!|Dir.:Chieko MISAKA|Japan|2025|43 ‘|SF -COMP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 

1. River |Dir.:Yassine AIT FKIR | Morocco |2024|6 ‘|SF -COMP 
2. Sanjeevani |Dir.:himanshu Sharma|India|2025|6 ‘|SA -IP 
3. SHAM TAK |Dir.:Zia Ahmad Khan, Shishir Singh|India|2024|6 ‘|SF -

IP 
4. Panpankh|Dir.:Aryan Ranjeet Mondkar|India|2025|20 ‘|SF -IP 
5. Tha Gold Chain|Dir.:Jaya Roy|India|2026|25 ‘|SF -IP 
6. Sahi Raah |Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh , Rupali 

Chandra|India|2025|55 ‘|SF -IP 
Total Duration = 118 Mins 

Mini Theatre 2 

1. BTHE DAY I LICKED A PEBBLE |Dir.:Flavie, Chloé, +4 Dirs 
|France|2025|7 ‘|SA -WC 

2. A little mouse for Christmas |Dir.:Vasia Karaolani, Vivi 
Markatos|Greece|2025|8 ‘|SA -WC 

3. Yungay |Dir.:Marisa Bedoya|Spain|2024|8 ‘|SA -COMP 
4. Baksa(Chest)|Dir.:Naitik Jaiswal|India|2025|9 ‘|SF -IP 
5. GAON KI CHAV |Dir.:Aditya Bang|India|2025|12 ‘|SF -IP 
6. The Curious Incident of Everett Wilder |Dir.:Ben Tobin|USA 

|2025|18 ‘|SF -WC 
7. Zimmedari |Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2011|19 ‘|SF -IP 
8. PEOPLE LOVE|Dir.:Victoria Kot|Russia|2025|39 ‘|SF -WC 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 

1. LOSSOM|Dir.: BOURDEL , BOULEY , + 8 dirs|France|2025|6 ‘|SA -
WC 

2. Rumi|Dir.:AAKASH JAGAD|India|2025|20 ‘|SF -IP 
3. Friends|Dir.:Samrat Bagchi|India|2025|27 ‘|SF -IP 
4. CHILAR INGANEYANU|Dir.:KABANI HARIDAS|India |2025|28 ‘|SF -IP 
5. Vidya |Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|39 ‘|SF -IP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 

Mini Theatre 3 
1. Eat, Eat, Eat! |Dir.: Kathleen Tio|Indonesia|2025|10 ‘|SF -WC 
2. Inas's Return |Dir.: Othmane Elaakal |Morocco|2025|10 ‘|SF -WC 
3. Testimony|Dir.:Hamide Dehghani|IRAN|2024|11 ‘|SF -COMP 

1. Friend? |Dir.:Marios Gilafakis|Greece|2025|6 ‘|SF -WC 
2. Anne Seni Annemle Tanıştırayım mı? |Dir.:Elif 

Örüm|Turkey|2025|8 ‘|SF -WC 



4. Thannarvalan|Dir.:Keerthivass|India|2025|11 ‘|SF -IP 
5. Yeh Kaisa Jahaan|Dir.:Ahmed Hameed|India|2025|15 ‘|SF -IP 
6. A Vase’s Dream |Dir.:Hamidreza Kordsichani|IRAN |2025|15 ‘|SF -

WC 
7. Good And Smart|Dir.:S R Naidu|India|2025|12 ‘|SF -IP 
8. Aao Dosti Karien|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2026|36 ‘|SF -IP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 

3. Naukari Ya Vayavsay|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|10 ‘|SF -IP 
4. Ghost|Dir.:Sasha Gromova|Russia|2025|13 ‘|SF -WC 
5. Lintang and the Fireflies (A Tale of the Light)|Dir.:Agni 

Tirta|Indonesia|2024|13 ‘|SF -WC 
6. Will Today Be A Happy Day ?|Dir.:M Kanz 

Daffa|Indonesia|2025|15 ‘|SF  -WC 
7. Mera Jeevan Kavya- Bharti Gnadhi|Dir.: Priyanka 

Dixit|India|2026|16 ‘|SF -IP 
8. Angulimaal|Dir.:Rupali Chandra|India|2025|39 ‘|SF -IP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 

Mini Theatre 4 

1. Casting for a Musical|Dir.:Noah Ellis|Spain|2025|8 ‘|SF -WC 
2. Echoes of the Wild|Dir.:Shaz Bell|New Zealand|2025|8 ‘|SF -WC 
3. Stone soup |Dir.:Mohamed Reda|Egypt|2024|9 ‘|SA -WC 
4. The boy from the cracked ground |Dir.:Evgeniia 

Koviazina|Russia|2024|9 ‘|SA -WC 
5. My Conversations With Gandhi Jr. |Dir.:Aaryan 

Kelkar|India|2025|14 ‘|SF -IP 
6. KhelanaDir.:Ganpat Venugoapal Kulkarni|India|2025|20 ‘|SF -

COMP 
7. Nyingma.. Through her eyes.|Dir.:Liton Paul|India|2025|20 ‘|SF -IP 
8. Bisibelebath|Dir.:Karthikeyan P V|India|2025|32 ‘|SF -IP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 

1. Kielo|Dir.:Janina Rajakangas, Sinem Kayacan|Finland|2025|5 ‘|SF -
WC 

2. MITHAAS|Dir.:Akshat Kabir|India|2024|5 ‘|SF -COMP 
3. A SONG ABOUT A DOG|Dir.:Sergey 

Strusovsky|Russia|2025|10 ‘|SA -WC 
4. Argos|Dir.:Fabio Bagnasco|Italy|2021|10 ‘|SF -WC 
5. The Red Scarf: A Story of Armenian Hope|Dir.:Michael Q 

Ceballos|USA |2024|16 ‘|SA -WC 
6. E for Elephant|Dir.:Mujahed Siddiqui|India|2025|20 ‘|SF -IP 
7. Fishmonger Boy|Dir.:Saeed Shaabani|IRA|2025|20 ‘|SF -WC 
8. Beyond The Marsh|Dir.:Maxime De Zutter|Belgium|2025|34 ‘|SA -

COMP 
Total Duration = 120 Mins 

Mini Theatre 5 

1. Kya Dekhey Hum |Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2026|7 ‘|SF -IP 
2. Anokha Pitara  |Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|7 ‘|SF -IP 
3. Things I Never Said|Dir.:Ziyao Lin|China|2025|9 ‘|SA -WC 
4. Two Years Ago|Dir.:AbdulRahman Saad Kader|Egypt|2024|9 ‘|SF -

COMP 
5. 90 Seconds|Dir.:Alvaro J. Figueroa Garrucho|Spain|2025|11 ‘|SF -

COMP 
6. KI DAK BYM THOH (THE UNWRITTEN WORDS)|Dir.:Kyrshanborlin 

Wahlang|India|2025|11 ‘|SF -COMP 
7. looking for spring|Dir.:Hye-won KIM|South Korea|2025|18 ‘|SF -

WC 
8. Nail Flower|Dir.:Eonsik RHO|Korea, Republic of|2025|18 ‘|SF -

COMP 
9. Mera School|Dir.:Ganesh Hanmantrao 

Chowgule|India|2025|30 ‘|SF -COMP 
Total Duration = 120 Mins 

1. The dream|Dir.:Associação Anilupa´s workshop 
|Portugal|2024|9 ‘|SA -WC 

2. The song|Dir.:Nektarios Konstantinos 
Theodorou|Greece|2025|9 ‘|SF -WC 

3. Raag|Dir.:Mihir B Joshi|India|2025|10 ‘|SF -IP 
4. Tea Spirit |Dir.:XIANZHI TU, JINGYING CHU|China|2025|10 ‘|SA -

WC 
5. Ambassadors of Hope|Dir.:DİDEM TÜTÜNCÜ|Turkey|2025|12 ‘|SF -

WC 
6. Clock Whispers of Summer|Dir.:Yingchen 

Wang|China|2025|20 ‘|SF -WC 
7. Dotok; a small doll|Dir.:Hadis Janbozorgi|IRAN|2025|20 ‘|SF -

COMP 
8. Ravi|Dir.:S Prabhakar|India|2026|30 ‘|SF -IP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 



Mini Theatre 6 

1. MAKSYM & MILANA|Dir.: Students of "C.E.I.P. Serrería" Public 
School |Spain|2025|7 ‘|SF  -COMP 

2. Marseille |Dir.: Wassim, Léa + 4 Dirs |France|2025|7 ‘|SA -WC 
3. Like a Miracle|Dir.:Abod Kazemi|IRAN|2024|12 ‘|SF  -WC 
4. Never Alone|Dir.:Carlotta, Alessio, Alessandra |Italy|2025|12 ‘|SF -

WC 
5. Bird Day |Dir.:Mohammad, Davood|IRAN|2024|13 ‘|SF -WC 
6. Dois Passos|Dir.:Joyci Viegas |Brazil|2025|13 ‘|SF -COMP 
7. Thovva|Dir.:Rahul panchika|India|2025|26 ‘|SF -IP 
8. Vishva Ekta ke Pathik- Dr. Jagdish Gandhi|Dir.:Ahmed H 

Shaikh|India|2025|29‘|SF -IP 
Total Duration = 119 Mins 

1. Jatobá the Little Donkey|Dir.:Lucas Montes 
Silva|Brazil|2025|10 ‘|SA -WC 

2. Mom-E|Dir.:Ahmet Sami KURİŞ|Turkey|2025|10 ‘|SF -WC 
3. Little Angel (eng sub)|Dir.:Eva Lupeș|Romania|2025|11 ‘|SF -COMP 
4. Olly Olly Oxen Free|Dir.:Gianmarco Cipolla|Italy|2025|11 ‘|SF -WC 
5. Joselico|Dir.:Sergio Máresc|Spain|2025|14 ‘|SF -COMP 
6. Tower the hope.. |Dir.:Yuvraj Singh Rawna rajput|India|2025 

|16 ‘|SF -IP 
7. SPEEDY!Dir.:Jiin OH|Korea, Republic of, USA |2025|18 ‘|SF -WC 
8. Beyond the Unfinished |Dir.:Kripal Kalita|India|2024|30 ‘| SF -IP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 
 

 

Jai Jagat Theatre 

1. The Slide – A Conflict to Resolve |Dir.:Lorenzo Ci|Italy|2025|8 ‘ 
|SF -WC 

2. Unstable connection |Dir.:Daria Shishova|Russia|2024|8 ‘|SA -WC 
3. Viana|Dir.:Kasra Kianirad|IRAN|2025|11 ‘|SF -COMP 
4. Where is that Volodya?|Dir.:Saveliy Alexandrovich 

Solomon|Russia|2025|11 ‘|SF -COMP 
5. Neverland|Dir.:Suneeta Misra|United States|2025|12 ‘|SF -WC 
6. PEDAL|Dir.:Nirmiti Kewal Jiwantare|India|2025|12 ‘|SF -IP 
7. Bloodix|Dir.:Mariam Khalilova|Russia|2025|15 ‘|SF -COMP 
8. Choliboli|Dir.:Mana Pakseresht|IRAN|2024|15 ‘|SF -WC 
9. Dev's Dream |Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|28 ‘|SF IP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 

1. It Stays |Dir.:Boris van Es|Portugal|2025|8 ‘|SF -WC 
2. Little Stories|Dir.:Emilia Rotenberg, Artemiy 

Zemelkin|Russia|2025|8 ‘|SF -WC 
3. Golden Fish|Dir.:Aizhamal Mirbek kyzy|Kyrgyzstan|2024|12 ‘|SF -

COMP 
4. Huapango On Fire |Dir.:Guadalupe Granados 

Basabe|Mexico|2024|12 ‘|SA -WC 
5. Arrow and Bullseye |Dir.:Muhammad Yusril 

Alfath|Indonesia|2024|13 ‘|SF -WC 
6. Banana Peel|Dir.:Amit Maru|India|2025|13 ‘|SF -IP 
7. I FLY|Dir.:Sergey Koptev|Russia|2025|25 ‘|SF -WC 
8. Roshni|Dir.:S R Naidu|India|2025|29 ‘|SF -IP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 



 

Date:  
11th April 2026 
Saturday 
Theatre Detail 

First Show (9:00 a.m.) Second Show (12:30 p.m.) 

Peace Theatre  
 

1. LIGHT IN THE HEART |Dir.:Olena 
Skvorchevska|Ukraine|2025|6 ‘|SA -WC 

2. Hold the Dream|Dir.:Xiaoyue Zhang|China|2025|19 ‘|SF -WC 
3. Model Rocketry|Dir.:Zlatko Kalenikov|North 

Macedonia|2024|19 ‘|SF -WC 
4. Ariel|Dir.:C. A. MacFinn|United States|2024|22 ‘|SA -WC 
5. Ek Yatra  |Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|22 ‘|SF -IP 
6. Maari; Kadinte Kannu|Dir.:Praveen|India|2025|23 ‘|SF -IP 

Total Duration = 111 Muns 
 

 

1. Virasat|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|5 ‘|SF -IP 
2. Knittiing Lesson|Dir.:Viktoria Maksimova|Russia|2025|6 ‘|SA -

COMP 
3. The 4D cinema next door |Dir.:Zi Rong Lu|China|2025|17 ‘|SF -WC 
4. Watermelon Seed|Dir.:Gayeong Kim|South Korea|2025|17 ‘|SF -

COMP 
5. Shubhanshu Shukla|Dir.:Ahmed H Shikh|India|2025|17 ‘|SF -IP 
6. Meethi Neend|Dir.:Jaya Roy|India|2026|17 ‘|SF -IP 
7. I won't cry tomorrow|Dir.:Mohamed 

Mahmoud|Egypt|2024|18 ‘|SF -WC 
8. Rocketship|Dir.:Arjun Menon|India|2025|23 ‘|SF -COMP 

Total Durartion = 120 Mins 

Mini Theatre 1 

1. Poli|Dir.:Janvi Madabusi|India|2024|5 ‘|SF -IP 
2. PRAYERS FOR HIRE|Dir.:Ayman Al-Shatri|Iraq|2025|5 ‘|SF -WC 
3. Not another day|Dir.:Carlos Puig Mundó|Spain|2025|15 ‘|SF -

COMP 
4. I CAN SMELL A RAT|Dir.:Antonious George 

Bassily|Egypt|202417 ‘|SF -WC 
5. MANGA DAY|Dir.:Andrey Vasilyev|Russia|2025|17 ‘|SF -WC 
6. Silent World|Dir.:Yiliang ET Yan|China|2025|17 ‘|SF -COMP 
7. Elves don't eat rice|Dir.:Paweł Olearczyk|Poland|2025|19 ‘|SF -WC 
8. The Ramune Soda Girl|Dir.:Ran Wei|Taiwan|2024|23 ‘|SF -COMP 

Total Duration = 118 Mins 
 

 

1. WOUR WORLD|Dir.:CALVEENA AVE BOIMIS|Malaysia|2025|5 ‘|SF -
WC 

2. iPhone 14|Dir.:MohammadAli Mokri|IRAN|2024|15 ‘|SF -WC 
3. KAASH (IF ONLY)|Dir.:Dane Ross|India|2024|15 ‘|SF -COMP 
4. MATAR PANEER |Dir.:Chandan Sahani|India|2024|15 ‘|SF -COMP 
5. Mymba’i – Permission to the Guardians of the Forest|Dir.:Marcos 

Faria|Brazil|2025|15 ‘|SF -WC 
6. Nay Magding:: The Rustle of the Wilderness)|Dir.:Joel 

Escobar|Philippines|2025|15 ‘|SF -WC 
7. Cicada’s Pupa|Dir.:jing yang|China|2025|17 ‘|SF -WC 
8. Tomorrow is not like Today_24min|Dir.:Seyed Mahdi 

Karbais|IRAN|2024|23 ‘|SF -WC 
Total Durartion = 120 Mins 

Mini Theatre 2 

1. Where The Stars Rest|Dir.:VEDANGA NAG|India|2025|5 ‘|SA -IP 
2. The Morning of Reward|Dir.:seyyed majid 

Aghazadeh|IRAN|2025|14 ‘|SF -COMP 
3. Touch|Dir.:Mohammad Davoodi Kia|IRAN|2025|14 ‘|SF -COMP 
4. GREY WHITE|Dir.: Vahid Biglari |IRAN|2024|15 |SF -WC 
5. IMPACT |Dir.:MARK GIDDEL OBTINALLA 

LIWANAG|Philippines|2025|15 ‘|SF -COMP 
6. “TWO BAGS”|Dir.:Jitendra Kumar Jha|India|2020|17 ‘|SF -COMP 
7. Chayachitram |Dir.:Sai Sreenivas K|India|2025|17 ‘|SF -IP 

1. Strange Kids|Dir.:Georgia Theofanous|Cyprus|2023|5 ‘|SA -WC 
2. Masha and grandpa|Dir.: Tatyana Litvinova|Belarus|2025|14 ‘|SF -

WC 
3. ROOT |Dir.:Mehmet Rutkay Açıkgöz|Turkey|2025|14 ‘|SF -COMP 
4. Two loaves of bread and half|Dir.:Paria Taziki|IRAN|2023|14 ‘|SF -

COMP 
5. A Teacher's Lession |Dir.:Bina Krishnan/Shery|India|2025|15 ‘|SF -

IP 
6. Life  Story of Dr Jagdish Gandhi |Dir.:Ahmed H 



8. Astha Ka Aadhar Hamara Parivar|Dir.:Rupali 
Chandra|India|2026|23 ‘|SF -IP 
Total Durartion = 120 Mins 

Shikh|India|2025|16 ‘|SF -IP 
7. Ek Beti Desh Ki|Dir.:Chandra Mohan Dixit|India|2025|18 ‘|SF -IP 
8. Jaggu And Magahari|Dir.:Sudeep Sohni|India|2025|24 ‘|SF -IP 

Total Durartion = 120 Mins 

Mini Theatre 3 

1. Hirva |Dir.:Utkarsh Ashok Bankar|India|2025|14 ‘|SA -IP 
2. Indigo Blue|Dir.:Andréa Paiva|Brazil|2025|14 ‘|SA -WC 
3. Christmas at Bulsangsa |Dir.:Jeongmin JIN|South 

Korea|2024|15 ‘|SF -COMP 
4. DIAKINA|Dir.:Muhammad Suaib|Indonesia|2024|15 ‘|SF -WC 
5. On White Walls, We Remain|Dir.:Jelsy 

Arcales|Philippines|2024|19 ‘|SF -WC 
6. Saei and Doha|Dir.:Jin-a BAE|Korea, Republic of|2025|19 ‘|SF -

COMP 
7. Lady Bird - Ek se anek|Dir.:Shivi Ghakher|India|2025|24 ‘|SF -

COMP 
Total Durartion = 120 Mins 

1. Noah|Dir.: Madi Arnold|United Kingdom|2024|5 ‘|SF -COMP 
2. One Way Road |Dir.:SEYEDHOSSEIN HASHEMI|IRAN|2025|5 ‘|SF -

WC 
3. Giraffe|Dir.:Mohammad Borjloo|IRAN|2025|14 ‘|SF -COMP 
4. rainy basin|Dir.:Sadegh Ghasemi|IRAN|2020|15 ‘|SF -WC 
5. The Invention|Dir.:André Arteche|Brazil|2025|15 ‘|SF -WC 
6. Songs of Spring|Dir.:Swaraj Priyo|India|2025|21 ‘|SF -IP 
7. Alien Siblings|Dir.:Si-eon KIM|South Korea|2023|22 ‘|SF -COMP 
8. Plan-eT|Dir.:Lomharsh|India|2023|24 ‘|SF -COMP 

Total Durartion = 121 Mins 
 

 

Mini Theatre 4 

1. A PEN CREATED WONDER|Dir.:SUMANTH 
BOMMEPALLI|India|2024|14 ‘|SF -IP 

2. Abin|Dir.:Leila Salari|IRAN|2025|14 ‘|SF -WC 
3. AKAM |Dir.:Hari Krishnan M|India|2024|15 ‘|SF -IP 
4. At the edge of the waves|Dir.:Tamama Alvin 

Niami|Indonesia|2025|15 ‘|SF -WC 
5. The Last Supper of GIRL|Dir.:Jring Van|United States|2025|15 ‘|SF -

COMP 
6. To Fly |Dir.:Mohsen Khademi|IRAN|2025|15 ‘|SF -COMP 
7. RE INQLABI |Dir.:Dr. Sudhir Aazad|India|2025|24 ‘|SF -IP 

Total Durartion = 118 Mins 

1. Sumalak|Dir.:Arutyun, Alan Vagif |Uzbekistan|2025|11 ‘|SF -WC 
2. TWO|Dir.:Lisa Riccardi|Italy|2024|11 ‘|SF -WC 
3. Sister|Dir.:Johanna Silver|Canada|2024|12 ‘|SF -COMP 
4. The Miracle on Kachua Beach|Dir.:Shivanshu 

Nirupam|India|2025|12 ‘|SA -COMP 
5. Cone |Dir.:Ji-in Yoo|South Korea|2024|16 ‘|SF -COMP 
6. Grandma Went to Heaven|Dir.:Hilda Lopes, 

Klau|Brazil|2025|16 ‘|SF -COMP 
7. Pachhtava|Dir.:Rupali Chandra|India|2025|17 ‘|SF -IP 
8. Matata & Friends on Safari|Dir.:Ross Franks|Kenya|2025|25 ‘|SA -

WC 
Total Durartion = 120 Mins 

Mini Theatre 5 

1. Pepe's Dream|Dir.:Heeju Cho|Korea, Republic of|2025|10 ‘|SA -
COMP 

2. Bade Kaam Ki Cheez|Dir.:Rupali Chandra|India|2025|10 ‘|SF -IP 
3. On the City's Warmest Day|Dir.:Md. Sazzad Bin 

Jahid|Bangladesh|2025|11 ‘|SF -COMP 
4. Soldier No.1|Dir.:Ziba ( Fatemeh) Heidariviar|IRAN|2025|11 ‘|SF-

WC 
5. Guldasta |Dir.:Jaya Roy|India|2026|16 ‘|SF -IP 
6. Jyoti|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|16 ‘|SF -IP 
7. Hare racing|Dir.:Alexander, Maxim |Russia|2025|21 ‘|SF WC 
8. Solve for x|Dir.:Chandrachur Mukherjee|India|2025|25 ‘|SF -COMP 

1. A Slice of Watermelon|Dir.:Alireza Mahzoon|IRAN|2025|9 ‘|SF -
COMP 

2. Apna Shahar|Dir.:Jaya Roy|India|2025|9 ‘|SF -IP 
3. A modern-day outsider in the Wild West..|Dir.:Eva 

Limones|Spain|2025|10 ‘|SF -WC 
4. The Rock|Dir.:Akbar Fekri Shendi|IRAN|2025|12 ‘|SF -WC 
5. Piggy 1/2|Dir.:Fish Wang|Taiwan|2023|17 ‘|SA -COMP 
6. The toad|Dir.:Ye won Lee|Korea, Republic of|2025|19 ‘|SF -COMP 
7. Worms|Dir.:Domenico Distil|Italy|2025|19‘|SF -COMP 
8. The Magic Of Science 3|Dir.:Fatemeh Mousavi|IRAN|2024|25 ‘|SF -

WC 



Total Durartion = 120 Mins Total Durartion = 120 Mins 

Mini Theatre 6 

1. The City |Dir.:Elina Myshanych|Ukraine|2025|8 ‘|SF -WC 
2. The Message in the Bottle |Dir.:Luana Ferreira|Brazil|2025|8 ‘|SF -

WC 
3. The Big Journey of Lyuska and Frikadelka|Dir.: Artem Inglin 

|Russia|2024|11 ‘|SF -WC 
4. The History of the Pitiful Humanity |Dir.:YOUNG CHAN 

JEON|Korea,USA|2025|11 ‘|SA -WC 
5. Wish upon A Star !|Dir.:Debi Kobayashi|Japan|2025|16 ‘|SF -WC 
6. Place under the sun |Dir.:Vlad Bolgarin| Moldova |2024|20 ‘|SF -

COMP 
7. Bramhakamal|Dir.:Ashutosh Popat Jare|India|2025|21 ‘|SF IP 
8. Waiting for Your Return|Dir.:Hao You, Yichen 

Cheng|China|2025|25 ‘|SF -WC 
Total Durartion = 120 Mins 

1. Share happiness|Dir.:Azimjon 
Rakhimjonov|Uzbekistan|2024|8 ‘|SA -WC 

2. The Adventurers of Lost Time|Dir.:Luah Garcia|Brazil|2024|8 ‘|SA -
WC 

3. Unconditional Friendship|Dir.:Dicky Karunia 
Abadi|Indonesia|2024|10 ‘|SF -WC 

4. WHEN THE RAINS FORGET |Dir.:ANGAFOR SPERANDIO 
NWIESELIE|Cameroon|2025|10 ‘|SA -WC 

5. That's Truth|Dir.:Sachin Sahadev|India|2024|19 ‘|SF -COMP 
6. Maa |Dir.:Rupali Chandra|India|2026|19 ‘|SF -IP 
7. Anmol Ratan |Dir.:S R Naidu|India|2025|20 ‘|SF -IP 
8. Dot-dash |Dir.:Kaleria Kotova|Russia|2025|26 ‘|SF -WC 

Total Durartion = 120 Mins 

Jai Jagat Theatre 

1. Tears Beneath the Tusk|Dir.:Sijo Paul Valayil Pathrose|UAE 
|2025|7 ‘|SA -COMP 

2. Saans (Breath)|Dir.:Shubh Shrivastava|India|2025|8 ‘|SF -IP 
3. Mother's Painting|Dir.:Brahmanto Prabowo 

Banuadi|Indonesia|2024|10 ‘|SF -WC 
4. Panchamrut |Dir.:Ishan rahul Jabade|India|2024|10 ‘|SF -IP 
5. UNDER THE OPEN SKY|Dir.:Parag Jawade|India|2025|15 ‘|SF -IP 
6. Grandma’s last motorcycle ride |Dir.:Rong|China|2025|22 ‘|SF -

COMP 
7. Love Thy Neighbour|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|22 ‘|SF -IP 
8. A LIght in the Ether|Dir.:Clarito Zapanta|USA|2025|28 ‘|SF -COMP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 

1. BREATHE|Dir.:Vladislava Mazmanyan|Russia|2025|6 ‘|SF -WC 
2. Chalisa'|Dir.:Swati Agarwal|India|2024|6 ‘|SA -IP 
3. Quinn|Dir.:Arthur Felipe Fiel|Brazil|2025|13 ‘|SA -WC 
4. SŪNNA|Dir.:Radha Mehta|United States|2025|13 ‘|SF -WC 
5. Our World |Dir.:Senol Güngör|Germany|2025|14 ‘|SF -COMP 
6. Ali Ali|Dir.:Rishabh Jain|India|2025|20 ‘|SF -IP 
7. Avni|Dir.:Tej Sisodia|India|2025|20 ‘|SF -COMP 
8. Aali Diwali|Dir.:Isha Pathak|India|2025|28 ‘|SF -COMP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 
 

 
 



 

Date:  
12th  April 2026 
Sunday 
Theatre Detail 

First Show (9:00 a.m.) Second Show (12:30 p.m.) 

Peace Theatre  
 

AWARD FUNCTION 
Followed by Award winning films 

1. NOCHE DE TALENTOS (Talent Night)|Dir.:JULIE ANN 
MORENO|Puerto Rico|2025|23 ‘|SF -COMP 

2. Sabak|Dir.:Rupali Chandra|India|2026|27 ‘|SF -IP 
3. Jigar Ni Jeet|Dir.:Vishnu Thakor|India|2025|70 ‘|FF -COMP 

Total Duration= 120 Mins 

Mini Theatre 1 

1. MOJARI |Dir.:MAYANK CHAUHAN, ISHANI RAY|India|2025|4 ‘|SA  -
IP 

2. save the children! save nature! |Dir.:AKRAM RAZZAKOVICH 
SHAKHNAZAROV|Uzbekistan|2023|4 ‘|SF -COMP 

3. Ehsaas |Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|5 ‘|SF -IP 
4. A Change of Heart |Dir.:Tanaya Sethi|India|2024|5 ‘|SF -IP 
5. Azulesepia |Dir.:Luis Villarreal|Mexico|2025|6 ‘|SA -COMP 
6. The Diary of Paulina P. |Dir.:Neven Hitrec|Croatia|2023|96 ‘|FF -

COMP 
Total Duration = 120 Mins 

1. Grands on Vacations|Dir.:Vineet Khanna|India|2025|5 ‘|SF -IP 
2. Akhbaar |Dir.:Manas Rajendra Goli|India|2025|5 ‘|SA -IP 
3. AS THE WIND BLOWS|Dir.: Sara BOUGUERRA Mathieu TAVERNIER 

Paul SIMONNET + 3 |France|2025|5 ‘|SA -WC 
4. Better Luck Next Time|Dir.:Ayushman Ghosh 

Roy|India|2025|5 ‘|SF -IP 
5. Beyond Yesterday|Dir.:Zee institute of creative 

art|India|2025|5 ‘|SA -IP 
6. Forever with you|Dir.:FABRIZIO CATTANI|Italy|2024|95 ‘|FF -COMP 

Total Duration= 120 Mins 

Mini Theatre 2 

1. Grow Up|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|3 ‘|SF -IP 
2. Beula|Dir.:B suresh Kumar|India|2024|3 ‘|SF -IP 
3. The Observed|Dir.:Zhivko Zidarov|Bulgaria|2025|4 ‘|SF -WC 
4. Unplugged|Dir.:Anjana Kalale 

Sathyakeerthi|Netherlands|2025|4 ‘|SA -COMP 
5. Ghar Kiska Hai |Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|6 ‘|SF -IP 
6. School Is  A Light House Of Society|Dir.:Rupali 

Chandra|India|2025|6 ‘|SF -IP 
7. Where Eaglets Grow|Dir.:Jingjing LOU, Da Ma| China 

|2025|94 ‘|FF -COMP 
Total Duration = 120 Mins 

1. India Shining|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|2 ‘|SF -IP 
2. Stutterfly|Dir.:Aravind M|India|2025|4 ‘|SA -IP 
3. Welcome Back to School|Dir.:Priyanka Dixit|India|2025|13 ‘|SF -IP 
4. THE FREE CURE |Dir.:Anil Kumar Reddy Kota|India|2024|4 ‘|SF -IP 
5. 87 rupees ink pen|Dir.:Ravi Parshuram Nimbalkar 

|India|2025|94 ‘|FF -COMP 
Total Duration = 117 Mins 

Mini Theatre 3 

1. Super Schoolers 2. A healthy mind |Dir.:Íñigo 
Echávarri|Spain|2025|5 ‘|SA -COMP 

2. The Adventures of Jaime Jangles Part Three: The World 
Tour|Dir.:Jeff Lurie|Canada|2024|5 ‘|SA -WC 

3. Shapes of Us|Dir.: Aranza Bergés , Emilio Terrazas |Canada, 
Mexico|2025|6 ‘|SA -WC 

4. CIUCCIARELLA|Dir.: MURACCIOLI, PROUST + 4 

1. Creaturas |Dir.:Lourdes Valeria Suarez 
Apesteguia|Argentina|2025|5 ‘|SA -WC 

2. Fetch |Dir.:Ayan Sinha|India|2025|5 ‘|SA -IP 
3. FOR A MOMENT|Dir.:Aayush Kumar|India|2025|5 ‘|SF -IP 
4. Go Togo "Stella's Bad Day"|Dir.:Justin Tae Hiun 

Lee|Canada|2025|5 ‘|SA -WC 
5. SCHOOL CHALE HUM...|Dir.: Sreekanth E G|India|2025|100 ‘|FA -



Dirs|France|2025|7 ‘|SA -WC 
5. Bapu Ke Saath|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|4 ‘|SF -IP 
6. Fellow Aquarians|Dir.:Dave Quion|United States|2024|6 ‘|SA -WC 
7. Alligators Of The Galaxy |Dir.:Ignacio Márquez|Venezuela, 

Bolivarian |2024|87 ‘|FF -COMP 
Total Duration = 120 Mins 

COMP 
Total Duration = 120 Mins 

 

Mini Theatre 4 

1. The Last Leaf |Dir.:Rasool Salimian|IRAN|2025|5 ‘|SA -WC 
2. The whale who wanted to be an inventor|Dir.:Noah 

Ellis|Spain|2025|5 ‘|SA -WC 
3. Cataventus |Dir.:Sérgio Azevedo|Brazil|2025|10 ‘|SF -WC 
4. THE RIDE - |Dir.:Javed Myank Myank|India|2025|13 ‘|SA -IP 
5. VISHARDA|Dir.:Shubhraaj Gupta|India|2024|87 ‘|FF -IP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 

 

1. PUSHKIN AND THE BEAR|Dir.:Ekaterina 
Gavryushkina|Russia|2024|5 ‘|SA -WC 

2. Shehtoot (Mulberry)|Dir.:Harman Lakha|India|2024|5 ‘|SA -IP 
3. Silent Voice |Dir.:Romina Korosh Passandideh|IRAN|2025|5 ‘|SF -

WC 
4. A Sock Left Empty|Dir.:Nitish Choudhary|India|2025|6 ‘|SA -IP 
5. A Tiny Brave|Dir.:shiyu zhang|South Korea|2025|6 ‘|SF -COMP 
6. Fish On The Hook|Dir.:Muhiddim 

Muzzafar|Tajikistan|2025|93 ‘|FF -COMP 
Total Duration= 120 Mins 

Mini Theatre 5 

1. Bapu- Ek Soch |Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2026|2 ‘|SF -IP 
2. Angel and the sounds of silence|Dir.:Laura 

Hidalgo|Spain|2025|7 ‘|SF -WC 
3. Dreamland|Dir.:Mohsen Enayati|Iran|2025|86 ‘|FF -COMP 
4. Honeybee Ridge |Dir.:Heitor Victor|Brazil|2024|6 ‘|SA -WC 
5. I'mpossible |Dir.:Dipam Bhattacharya|India|2024|6 ‘|SF -IP 
6. Itération|Dir.:Nicolas Thonnerieux|France|2025|6 ‘|SF -WC 

Total Duration = 113 Mins 
 

 

1. Artificial intelligence strives to win|Dir.Yang Key|China2025|5 ‘|SA -
WC 

2. Friend|Dir.:Oxana Frolova|Russia|2025|9 ‘|SF -COMP 
3. Holi Haii| Dir.:Gargi Mukherjee|India|2025|9 ‘|SF -COMP 
4. SHLEEP CORP |Dir.: Antoine | Célestine +8 Dirs 

|France|2025|6 ‘|SA -WC 
5. Street to Stars |Dir.: Prajwal S, Yashaswini, + 4 

Dirs|India|2025|6 ‘|SA -IP 
6. The Dream Of Photography |Dir.:Bahman 

Kiarostami|IRAN|2025|6 ‘|SF -WC 
7. The last memory |Dir.:Smruti Ranjan Rout|India|2025|6 ‘|SF -IP 
8. The Last Teaching|Dir.:Elio Hugo Caprin Dal Sasso|Argentina 

|2025|73 ‘|FF -COMP 
              Total Duration= 120 Mins 

Mini Theatre 6 

1. Follow the Sun|Dir.:Leonid Kulibaba|Russia|2024|117 ‘|FF -COMP 
2. Margdarshak|Dir.:Ahmed H Shaikh|India|2025|3 ‘|SF -IP 

    
               Total Duration = 120 Mins 

1. Fabulous delivery|Dir.:Daniil Izotov, Leonid, 
Matvey|Russia|2025|4 ‘|SA -WC   

2. Grandmother's forest|Dir.:Matteo Osborne, Unai 
Acosta|Spain|2025|4 ‘|SA -WC 

3.  DOOPADA MAKKLU |Dir.:Umashankar Swamy | 
India|2024|112 ‘|FF -COMP  

               Total Duration = 120 Mins  
Jai Jagat Theatre 

1. I have a problem |Dir.:Yaz Elkorek|Turkey|2025|4 ‘|SF -COMP 
2. Mine is yours|Dir.:Liran kapel, Chani Goodman 

9. Noah|Dir.: Madi Arnold|United Kingdom|2024|5 ‘|SF -COMP 
10. One Way Road |Dir.:SEYEDHOSSEIN HASHEMI|IRAN|2025|5 ‘|SF -



WInkler|Israel|2024|4 ‘|SA -WC 
3. Chotu-"The Heart of the Paper Stone"|Dir.:Dipsubhra 

Misra|India|2025|5 ‘|SA -IP 
4. Pedro's Pedals|Dir.:Vinícius di Castro|Brazil|2025|25 ‘|SF -WC 
5. The Quest |Dir.:Csaba Máli and Zsolt Pálfi|Hingary|2025|82 ‘|FA -

COMP 

Total Duration = 120 Mins 

WC 
11. Giraffe|Dir.:Mohammad Borjloo|IRAN|2025|14 ‘|SF -COMP 
12. rainy basin|Dir.:Sadegh Ghasemi|IRAN|2020|15 ‘|SF -WC 
13. The Invention|Dir.:André Arteche|Brazil|2025|15 ‘|SF -WC 
14. That's Truth|Dir.:Sachin Sahadev|India|2024|19 ‘|SF -COMP 
15. Songs of Spring|Dir.:Swaraj Priyo|India|2025|21 ‘|SF -IP 
16. Dear teacher|Dir.:Sreekesh|India|2025|22 ‘|SF -IP 

Total Duration = 116 Muns 

 

* Screening Schedule is subject to change 


